TIP36C
	Pc max
	Ucb max
	Uce max
	Ueb max
	Ic max
	Tj max, °C
	Ft max
	Cc tip
	Hfe

	90W
	140V
	100V
	5V
	25A
	150°C
	3MHz
	-
	20/100


BD250C

	Pc max
	Ucb max
	Uce max
	Ueb max
	Ic max
	Tj max, °C
	Ft max
	Cc tip
	Hfe

	125W
	115V
	100V
	5V
	40A
	150°C
	3MHz
	-
	30MIN


2SB686

	Pc max
	Ucb max
	Uce max
	Ueb max
	Ic max
	Tj max, °C
	Ft max
	Cc tip
	Hfe

	60W
	100V
	100V
	5V
	6A
	150°C
	5MHz
	180
	55/16


BD258-100

	Pc max
	Ucb max
	Uce max
	Ueb max
	Ic max
	Tj max, °C
	Ft max
	Cc tip
	Hfe

	125W
	100V
	100V
	-
	25A
	150°C
	3MHz
	-
	10MIN


BD250

	Pc max
	Ucb max
	Uce max
	Ueb max
	Ic max
	Tj max, °C
	Ft max
	Cc tip
	Hfe

	125W
	55V
	45V
	5V
	40A
	150°C
	3MHz
	-
	30MIN


ECG393

	Pc max
	Ucb max
	Uce max
	Ueb max
	Ic max
	Tj max, °C
	Ft max
	Cc tip
	Hfe

	125W
	100V
	100V
	-
	25A
	150°C
	3MHz
	-
	25MIN


BD746C

	Pc max
	Ucb max
	Uce max
	Ueb max
	Ic max
	Tj max, °C
	Ft max
	Cc tip
	Hfe

	115W
	110V
	100V
	5V
	20A
	150°C
	5MHz
	-
	20/150


BD546C

	Pc max
	Ucb max
	Uce max
	Ueb max
	Ic max
	Tj max, °C
	Ft max
	Cc tip
	Hfe

	5W
	100V
	100V
	5V
	15A
	150°C
	3MHz
	-
	25MIN


